

City of Pittsburgh

Meeting Minutes

Mrs. Kail-Smith, Chair		
Wednesday, February 10, 2021	1:30 PM	Remotely

Historic Designation, Mellon Park

<u>2021-1048</u> Resolution providing for the designation as a Historic Structure under Title 11 of the Code of Ordinances that certain site known as Mellon Park, located in Point Breeze (85-D-50, 84-S-250, 84-S-251, 125-N-200), in the 7th and 14th Wards, in the city of Pittsburgh. The City of Pittsburgh is the owner of this property and there has been no objection to the nomination.
(Public Hearing held 2/10/21) <u>Attachments:</u> 2021-1048 Cover Ltr-Mellon Park Cover Letter

2021-1048 Mellon Park City Council Packet

Public Hearing Held